Brenda Long

From: Brenda Long

Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 8:22 AM

To: Carl Anderson; David Bryant; Dennis Pine; Dianna Wright; GIS Shared; James Gorham; Rrachelle

Breckenridge; Timothy Linot

Subject: DEL - Smashburger 03-03-20 DEL - Smashburger 03-03-20.pdf **Attachments:**

Recipient Tracking: Response

Carl Anderson	Approve: 3/27/2020 4:33 PM
Dianna Wright	Approve: 3/5/2020 8:53 AM
GIS Shared	Approve: 3/10/2020 8:32 AM
James Gorham	Approve: 3/5/2020 8:31 AM
Rrachelle Breckenridge	Approve: 3/29/2020 4:40 AM
Timothy Linot	Approve: 3/9/2020 3:05 PM

Please use the voting tab to make comments and recommendations for the attached renewal drinking establishment license application by March 12.

Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

(913) 971-8675 | OlatheKS.org

Resource Mgmt | City of Olathe, Kansas

Setting the Standard for Excellence in Public Service









To: Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

From Dianna Wright, Director of Resource Management

Subject: Liquor License Renewal

Date March 5, 2020

Resource Management is in receipt of Smashburger Acquisition – Kansas LLC (dba Smashburger #1083) liquor license renewal application.

In accordance with Title 7 section 7.06.020 and in reviewing the Statement of Gross Receipts for of Smashburger Acquisition – Kansas LLC (dba Smashburger #1083), I hereby determine that the application meets the requirements as set forth by the above reference section.

Should you require any additional information please do not hesitate to let me know.

CITY OF OLATHE



DRINKING ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE APPLICATION

Date:	Business Phone	913-747-4552	REC	CEIVED
Name of Establishment: Smashburger Acquisition - Kansas LLC			MAR - 3 2020 CITY OF OLATHE CITY CLERK OFFICE	
Name of Applicant: Sma				
Business Address of Ap	plicant: 15241 West 119th Stree	et, Olathe City	KS State	66062 Zip
E-mail Address of Applic	cant (optional): <u>Licensing@</u> s	Smashburger.com		
Legal description of prer	nises: Fast-Casual Restaurar	nt -		
Owner of premises (if di	fferent than applicant):eas	ssco Property Managemen	t Inc.	
Address of owner of pre	mises: PO Box 60370	Los Angeles	CA	0060-0370
		City	State	Zip
D. License Fee (The biennial fee for Drin established and fixed at renewal city licenses sha	parately after issuance by \$500.00 – 2 year licensing king Establishments author FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR all be submitted to the City all be refunded for any rea	g period) rized by K.S.A. Supp RS (\$500.00). All ap Clerk for considerati	olications fo	r new or
	NOWLEDGE, THE ABOV		CORRECT	AND
Ty Lufman Name of Applicant (Print	Please)	State of <u>Colorac</u>	do	
Signature		County of Denve	er	
Senior Vice-President Title		O ososio (Notary	O' Bore	253
DENISE J. O' NOTARY PU STATE OF COL NOTARY ID 2001 MY COMMISSION EXPIR	BLIC SE CLATE	Sworn and subso	cribed before	

Cash Receipt

Receipt #: 50235

User:

BRENDADL

Dept:

CC

Date: Time: 03/03/2020

14:33:06

Customer: Smashburgers



CITY OF OLATHE - CITY CLERK CASH RECEIPT

PO BOX 768

OLATHE KS 66061

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT

ON BEHALF OF CITY TREASURER, DIANNA WRIGHT _____

Item	Description		Notes	Amount
DRINKING ESTAB	Smashburger	16038	1	\$500.00
		Final	Total Received	\$500.00